

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 392 of 2024****DINESH MISHRA *versus* SMT. TRIPTI MISHRA****Order Sheet**

20.01.2025	Mr. B. L. Sahu, counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, an application for condonation of delay in filing of the instant appeal. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in (I.A. No. 01/2024), the same is allowed. Delay of 31 days is hereby condoned. List this case for admission in the week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
AMIT PATEL	