

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 392 of 2024****DINESH MISHRA versus SMT. TRIPTI MISHRA****Order Sheet**

08/04/2025	Shri B.L.Sahu, counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. Sangeeta Mishra, counsel for the respondent. As per the mediation report, mediation failed. Heard on admission. Admit. List the matter for final hearing after 6 weeks. The appellant is directed to file paper book as per the provisions prescribed in Rule 177 of the High Court of Chhattigarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti	